Paradigm Spine
TD-001 Rev. C
coflex Implants Summary Technical Documentation (STED)
CONFIDENTIAL
CN 2686
Date: May 15, 2020
Paradigm Spine GmbH
Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer / European Representative:
Paradigm Spine GmbH
Eisenbahnstrasse 84
78573 Wurmlingen
Germany
Product Name/Trade Name: coflex
General Product Description:  Spinal Implant
Nomenclature Code and Description:
UMDNS code:  15-766
UMDNS term:  Orthopädie-Fixationssystem, intern, spinal / Orthopedic Internal Fixation Systems, Spinal
EMDN code: P09070305
EMDN term: spinal stabilizers dynamic type
GMDN code: 35642
GMDN term: lumbar interspinous decompression spacer, sterile
Product List:
Part number
Description Start of
CE marking English German
UAI00008 coflex Interlaminar implant, 8mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 8mm 05/2005
UAI00010 coflex Interlaminar implant, 10mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 10mm 05/2005
UAI00012 coflex Interlaminar implant, 12mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 12mm 05/2005
UAI00014 coflex Interlaminar implant, 14mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 14mm 05/2005
UAI00016 coflex Interlaminar implant, 16mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 16mm 05/2005
UBI00008 coflex Interlaminar implant, 8mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 8mm 11/2008
UBI00010 coflex Interlaminar implant, 10mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 10mm 11/2008
UBI00012 coflex Interlaminar implant, 12mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 12mm 11/2008
UBI00014 coflex Interlaminar implant, 14mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 14mm 11/2008
UBI00016 coflex Interlaminar implant, 16mm coflex Interlaminares Implantat, 16mm 11/2008
Classification: class IIb according to 93/42/EEC Annex IX Rule 8
Conformity Assessment Route: 93/42/EEC Annex II without Section 4
We herewith declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that the products listed
above meet the relevant provisions of the Council Directive 93/42/EEC for medical devices. All support-

Germany
Product Name/Trade Name: coflex-F
General Product Description:  Spinal Implant System
Nomenclature Code and Description:
UMDNS code:  15-766
UMDNS term:  Orthopädie-Fixationssystem, intern, spinal / Orthopedic Internal Fixation Systems, Spinal
EMDN code: P09070302
EMDN term: Prosthesis, spinal fixation or stabilization systems – others
GMDN code: 61533
GMDN term: Interspinous spinal fixation implant
Product List:
Part number
Description Start of
CE marking English German
RCI00008 coflex-F system, 8mm coflex-F System, 8mm 10/2007
RCI00010 coflex-F system, 10mm coflex-F System, 10mm 10/2007
RCI00012 coflex-F system, 12mm coflex-F System, 12mm 10/2007
RCI00014 coflex-F system, 14mm coflex-F System, 14mm 10/2007
RCI00016 coflex-F system, 16mm coflex-F System, 16mm 10/2007
Classification: class IIb according to 93/42/EEC Annex IX Rule 8
Conformity Assessment Route: 93/42/EEC Annex II without Section 4
We herewith declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that the products listed
above meet the relevant provisions of the Council Directive 93/42/EEC for medical devices. All support-